
2025 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-17   Conf: 9-11   Home: 8-4   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (236), Opp (238)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Szymoniak (2), Hamilton (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Braun 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-100),
Hamilton (13-18), Szymoniak (13-18), Braun (10-14), Arnal (9-12), Bushore (9-12), Bauer (8-10), Zigarovich (5-7), Farone (4-5), Henderson
(3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Henderson, Alyssa .406 32-30 96 12 39 6 0 0 10 45 .469 2 0 6 0 .418 0 2 0-0 71 3 3 .961
22 Michalski, Josey .396 38-38 106 29 42 13 0 2 36 61 .575 18 2 12 0 .477 4 1 0-0 27 66 11 .894
6 Farone, Eva .390 38-34 100 30 39 4 5 1 15 56 .560 17 1 9 0 .479 1 8 2-3 58 70 10 .928
25 Hamilton, Haley .371 30-18 62 9 23 3 2 2 20 36 .581 5 0 5 0 .400 3 1 1-1 31 5 1 .973
17 Hershberger, Dakota .340 36-35 106 29 36 11 3 7 31 74 .698 7 0 9 0 .377 1 3 1-2 53 1 2 .964
34 Koller, Lily .325 34-30 83 22 27 9 2 1 21 43 .518 8 1 16 1 .383 2 3 2-2 191 8 3 .985
20 Favero, Mackenzie .323 38-36 96 28 31 0 0 0 6 31 .323 12 0 10 0 .398 0 3 12-16 37 63 18 .847
10 Williams, Taylor .315 36-34 89 17 28 3 1 1 20 36 .404 8 2 14 0 .376 2 2 2-2 60 5 4 .942
24 Bauer, Abby .286 31-11 56 9 16 2 0 0 10 18 .321 5 0 2 0 .344 0 2 1-1 46 6 0 1.000
19 Perigo, Shayna .273 33-28 77 16 21 3 0 0 10 24 .312 6 1 7 0 .333 0 2 2-2 15 3 1 .947
3 Earnest, April .385 14-3 13 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 .385 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 1-2 9 0 0 1.000
29 Arnal, A.J. .333 23-7 6 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 3 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 19 2 .913
11 Goodwin, Olivia .250 17-5 20 5 5 2 0 0 3 7 .350 2 0 4 0 .318 0 1 0-0 5 0 1 .833
32 Szymoniak, Anita .237 22-19 38 3 9 2 0 0 6 11 .289 6 0 3 0 .341 0 0 1-1 67 10 1 .987
13 McHugh, Macie .229 35-16 48 13 11 3 0 0 5 14 .292 11 0 12 0 .373 0 4 0-0 21 15 3 .923
5 Rush, Lily .190 18-4 21 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .238 3 0 3 0 .280 1 0 1-1 7 8 2 .882
2 Braun, Meghan .167 23-19 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 14 2 .900
Totals .331 38-38 1023 233 339 64 13 14 201 471 .460 114 9 116 1 .398 14 32 26-33 707 306 65 .940
Opponents .316 38-38 1033 200 326 66 13 16 176 466 .451 88 6 133 3 .369 10 13 37-50 712 256 66 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Farone, Eva 3.34 2-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 12 9 7 7 4 6 0 0 .214 4 0 0 0 2
2 Braun, Meghan 4.08 9-5 20 18 3 1-0 0 80.2 112 59 47 14 46 22 6 6 .316 3 2 0 1 6
15 Bushore, Olivia 4.68 4-6 18 11 3 2-0 1 61.1 91 46 41 24 45 18 3 7 .337 2 4 0 2 3
29 Arnal, A.J. 5.01 4-3 20 6 2 0-0 3 51.2 73 61 37 31 22 14 1 3 .316 4 0 0 5 2
28 Zigarovich, Madi 5.31 2-2 13 2 1 0-0 1 27.2 38 25 21 12 16 6 3 0 .311 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 4.54 21-17 79 38 9 5 5 236.0 326 200 153 88 133 66 13 16 .316 14 6 0 10 13
Opponents 5.26 17-21 70 38 19 5 3 238.0 339 233 179 114 116 64 13 14 .331 30 9 0 14 32



2025 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Bauer, Abby 52 46 6 0 1.000 2 8 2 .800 0 0
15 Bushore, Olivia 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 9 3 .750 0 0
3 Earnest, April 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Szymoniak, Anita 78 67 10 1 .987 1 13 5 .722 2 0
34 Koller, Lily 202 191 8 3 .985 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hamilton, Haley 37 31 5 1 .973 0 13 5 .722 1 0
17 Hershberger, Dakota 56 53 1 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Henderson, Alyssa 77 71 3 3 .961 2 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Perigo, Shayna 19 15 3 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Williams, Taylor 69 60 5 4 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Farone, Eva 138 58 70 10 .928 4 4 1 .800 0 0
13 McHugh, Macie 39 21 15 3 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Arnal, A.J. 23 2 19 2 .913 0 9 3 .750 0 0
2 Braun, Meghan 20 4 14 2 .900 2 10 4 .714 0 0
22 Michalski, Josey 104 27 66 11 .894 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rush, Lily 17 7 8 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Favero, Mackenzie 118 37 63 18 .847 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Goodwin, Olivia 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Zigarovich, Madi 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 2 .714 0 0
Totals 1078 707 306 65 .940 22 74 26 .740 3 0
Opponents 1034 712 256 66 .936 29 52 14 .788 9 0


